Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

02-15-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10337			
	below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Didier Communi (3/24/2003), Nathalie Suarez (3/24/2003), Michel Detheux (3/21/2003), Stephane Dilbeek (3/21/2003), Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Euroscreen s.a.  Internal Address:  Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	rue Adrienne Bolland 47		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Gosselies		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Belgium Zip: 6041  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/216,987  Additional numbers attached?	his document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kathleen Williams EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 2093(209409) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 439-4444           Fax Number:         (617) 439-4170	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105  Authorized User Name Kathleen Williams		
9. Signature: Signature	February 8, 2007 Date  Total number of pages including cover		
Jeffrey Kopacz - 54,744  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

02/13/2007 DBYRNE 00000104 041105 01 FC:8021

11216987

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0277** 

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)			
Additional Conveyir	ng Party(ies)/Exe	cution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Lannoy Gosselies (3/20	)/2003), Marc Parme	entier (3/21/2003), and Jean-Marie Boo	eynaems (3/24/2003)
Additional Assignee	es (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Application Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:		ts (4. Continued):  Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No	

#12124349

Docket No.: 2093(209409)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Euroscreen, s.a., having a principal place of business at rue Adrienne Bolland 47, 6041 Gosselies, Belgium, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## THE NATURAL LIGAND FOR ORPHAN G PROTEIN COUPLED RECEPTOR GPR86 AND METHODS OF USE

## and identified as:

Serial No.: 10/308,968; Filed: December 3, 2002

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

> PATENT REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0279

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. Date: 24/03/03 Name of Inventor: Didier Communi Address of Inventor: Baron de Vironlaan 34 Dilbeek 1700 Belgium Date: 24/08/03 Name of Witness: Address of Witness: 8 rue nortin born Lier 3-1070 Bruscelles Date:: 24 03 03 Name of Inventor Address of Inventor: 8 rue Martin Van Lier Bruxelles 1070 Belgium Date: 24/03/03 FREDERIC MARTEAU Name of Witness: Address of Witness: SCHALIE STRAAT 21 6 VLEZENBEEK 1602 BELGION Date: 21/3/03 Michel Detheux Name of Inventor: Chemin de l'Oasis 26 Rue J. Wauters, 6 Address of Inventor: Mons B-700 7190 Ecaussinnes Belgium Date: 110303

Name of Witness: Address of Witness: NOEL

Rue de la Station 90

6230 WAUTERS

Date: 11 01 2003	Name of Inventor Carbon Proviller
	Name of Inventor Stephane Brezillon Address of Inventor: Strue de l'enseignement Fellestreel n°8 Brussels 1000 1700 DTLBES Belgium
Date: <u>March 21, 200</u> 3	Name of Witness: n. Derhess, 6 Address of Witness: Rue J. Wouters, 6 D- 31910 Ecourpinnes
Date: <u>Harcy 20, 2003</u>	Name of Inventor: Vincent Lannoy Address of Inventor: 93 route de Perwez Liernu 5310
Date: March 20, 2003	Name of Witness: NATAUE WINDAL Address of Witness: 322, Route of AHH B-7050 Junbisk
Date: March 21, 2003	Name of Inventor: Marc Parimentier Address of Inventor: Laarheidestraat 160 Beersel 1650
Date: March 11, 2003	Name of Witness: Vallali Suaren
Date: March 24, 2003	Address of Witness: 8 Mu noutin Vanlier  Suxellis 1030  Name of Inventor: Jean-Marie Boeynaems  Address of Inventor: 5 avenue Peter Benoit  Wammel 1780
Date: March 24, 2003	Name of Witness: Nathatie Suaus Address of Witness: 8 me hartin San her Belgium Selfium

**PATENT** RECORDED: 02/08/2007

REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0281